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SEWAGE MASTER PLAN
Tiwari Shri Manoj Kumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the process of eliciting suggestions for Draft Sewage Master Plan, 2031 by Delhi Jal Board has been completed and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the district-wise plan in this regard; and

(c) the time limit fixed for its completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU )

(a): No, Madam. Delhi Jal Board (DJB) has informed that for eliciting suggestions, Draft Sewerage Master Plan-2031 was uploaded on Delhi Jal Board website on 10.09.2014 and copy of the same was sent to the local bodies, namely, Municipal Corporations, Delhi Development Authority, New Delhi Municipal Corporation, Public Works Department, Delhi State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation (DSIIDC), Irrigation and Flood Control Department (I&F Department), concerned Ministries of Central Government and Delhi Government, Technical Institutions and Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs). A workshop was also organized by Delhi Jal Board on 27.11.2014 for direct interaction and feedback from all stakeholders.

(b): District-wise plan has not been drawn.

(c); DJB has informed that depending upon availability of funds, allotment of land and clearances required from various agencies, the works under Sewerage Master Plan-2031 will be taken up in a phased manner and its implementation is expected by 2025-26.
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